PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 020902 Frame 0399. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee name of SECTRA MAMEO AB should read SECTRA MAMEA AB.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Torbjorn Hjarn	03/20/2008
Magnus Hemmendorff	03/26/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sectra Mamea AB
Street Address:	Smidesvagen 5
City:	Solna
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	171 41

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12023304

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)924-1811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-924-3773

Email: rwoodbridge@synnlech.com
Correspondent Name: Richard C. Woodbridge

Address Line 1: PO Box 592

Address Line 2: Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP
Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08542

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33207AUSA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard C. Woodbridge

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 021033 FRAME: 0959

500555822

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021033 FRAME: 0960

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I/We, **Torbjörn Hjärn**, having an address at Överby 5, Vaxholm 185 94, Sweden and **Magnus Hemmendorff**, having an address at Dellensvägen 37, Årsta 120 58, Sweden have invented certain improvements in **METHOD AND ARRANGEMENT RELATING TO X-RAY IMAGING** for which the following application ("listed application") was filed:

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
United States	12/023,304	January 31, 2008

AND; WHEREAS, SECTRA MAMEA AB, having an address at Smidesvägen 5, Solna 171 41, SWEDEN is desirous of acquiring our entire interest in said invention, said listed application(s) and any patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and confirm unto said SECTRA MAMEA AB, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest:

- 1. in and to said invention and any improvements thereon, and any patent which may issue on said invention or said improvements, for all countries of the world; and
- 2. in and to said listed application(s) and any patent which may issue thereon, including: (a) the right to claim priority under the United States Code and the Paris Convention based on said listed application(s); and (b) all right, title and interest in and to every patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, claiming priority benefit under the United States Code or the Paris Convention in the United States, WIPO or any other country of the filing date of said listed application(s), including, but not limited to, any renewal, revival, continuation, continuation-in-part, and division thereof, and any substitute application therefor, and any and all

PATENT REEL: 021033 FRAME: 0961 Attorney Docket No. P33,207-A USA

patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of same, in the United States and in any other country; and

WE HEREBY authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to **SECTRA MAMEA AB** as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we agree further to execute upon request of the Assignee or its attorneys such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the Assignee under this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed this day of
Narch , 2008.
Unityon Man
Torbjörn Hjärn
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed this day of
March , 2008.
May lenger
Magnus Hemmendorff

PATENT REEL: 021033 FRAME: 0962

RECORDED: 06/03/2008

Month